
Saturday 17 February, 2007

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire sky

Buckinghamshire green

Hampshire orange

Isle of Wight red

Oxfordshire royal



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 75 Emma Buckett Hampshire 148 50 48 50
2 80 Ellen Cranstone Hampshire 141 47 49 45
3 89 Kirsty Warland Oxfordshire 139 50 44 45
4 81 Alice Reynolds Hampshire 138 46 50 42
5 63 Natalie Beale Berkshire 134 48 44 42
6 78 Sophie Jones Hampshire 128 40 42 46
7 77 Zara Martin Hampshire 125 41 36 48
8 83 Harriet Drudge Isle of Wight 124 47 37 40
9 66 Emma Passey Berkshire 120 30 46 44

10 76 Lucy Bliss Hampshire 118 34 34 50
11= 61 Jessica Osunsanmi Berkshire 117 44 25 48
11= 91 Rebecca Littlewood Oxfordshire 117 41 40 36
11= 92 Kath Smith Oxfordshire 117 44 49 24
14 84 Michaela Wood Isle of Wight 112 36 38 38
15 62 Geogia Lamothe Berkshire 108 36 37 35
16 85 Charlotte Currie Isle of Wight 107 32 44 31
17 64 Ngwafu Tansie Berkshire 106 38 30 38
18 93 Alice Parsons Oxfordshire 105 42 32 31
19 90 Evie Boyd Oxfordshire 102 27 44 31
20 71 Lauren Rutter Buckinghamshire 101 34 40 27
21 87 Sophie Pragnell Isle of Wight 98 38 32 28
22 69 Georgina Corkett Buckinghamshire 95 30 25 40
23 65 Amanda Nevill Berkshire 94 32 28 34
24 70 Emma English Buckinghamshire 93 24 34 35
25 94 Sarah Dimond Oxfordshire 85 24 30 31
26 86 Alicja Stokes Isle of Wight 80 28 28 24
27 82 Danielle Oakley Isle of Wight 79 26 26 27
28 72 Francessca Curtis Buckinghamshire 73 27 24 22
29 68 Amy Brown Buckinghamshire 70 22 22 26

30= 79 Becky King Hampshire 0
30= 88 Charlotte Drummond Isle of Wight 0
30= 95 Jennifer Sutherland Oxfordshire 0



Team Results Berkshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Jessica Osunsanmi 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
61 Jessica Osunsanmi SB 66 66 13= 25
61 Jessica Osunsanmi SLJ 2.23 2.32 2.32 2.32 2 48
62 Geogia Lamothe 2LR 23.4 23.4 8 36
62 Geogia Lamothe S 7.30 7.25 7.20 7.30 7= 37
62 Geogia Lamothe VJ 42 45 46 46 8= 35
63 Natalie Beale 4LR 47.9 47.9 2 48
63 Natalie Beale S 7.58 7.60 7.85 7.85 4 44
63 Natalie Beale VJ 51 49 51 51 5 42
64 Ngwafu Tansie 4LR 49.7 49.7 7 38
64 Ngwafu Tansie SB 69 69 11 30
64 Ngwafu Tansie VJ 49 44 0 49 7 38
65 Amanda Nevill 4LR 51.0 51.0 10 32
65 Amanda Nevill SB 68 68 12 28
65 Amanda Nevill SLJ 2.00 1.90 1.94 2.00 9 34
66 Emma Passey 2LR 24.1 24.1 11 30
66 Emma Passey S 7.91 8.04 8.08 8.08 3 46
66 Emma Passey SLJ 2.14 2.08 2.12 2.14 4 44



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Amy Brown 2LR 25.8 25.8 15 22
68 Amy Brown SB 64 64 15 22
68 Amy Brown VJ 40 43 42 43 13 26
69 Georgina Corkett 4LR 52.4 52.4 11 30
69 Georgina Corkett SB 66 66 13= 25
69 Georgina Corkett SLJ 2.10 2.11 2.10 2.11 6 40
70 Emma English 2LR 25.0 25.0 14 24
70 Emma English S 6.78 6.46 7.01 7.01 9 34
70 Emma English VJ 43 46 43 46 8= 35
71 Lauren Rutter 4LR 50.3 50.3 9 34
71 Lauren Rutter SB 78 78 6 40
71 Lauren Rutter SLJ 1.90 1.94 1.96 1.96 12= 27
72 Francessca Curtis 2LR 24.2 24.2 12= 27
72 Francessca Curtis S 0.00 4.80 4.65 4.80 14 24
72 Francessca Curtis SLJ 1.62 1.64 1.67 1.67 15 22



Team Results Hampshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Emma Buckett 4LR 47.3 47.3 1 50
75 Emma Buckett S 8.99 8.15 8.74 8.99 2 48
75 Emma Buckett VJ 58 60 60 60 1 50
76 Lucy Bliss 2LR 23.6 23.6 9 34
76 Lucy Bliss SB 72 72 9 34
76 Lucy Bliss SLJ 2.30 2.32 2.33 2.33 1 50
77 Zara Martin 2LR 23.2 23.2 5= 41
77 Zara Martin SB 76 76 8 36
77 Zara Martin VJ 52 54 56 56 2 48
78 Sophie Jones 4LR 49.5 49.5 6 40
78 Sophie Jones S 7.84 7.73 7.04 7.84 5 42
78 Sophie Jones SLJ 2.10 2.15 2.14 2.15 3 46
79 Becky King S 8.41 8.02 8.43 8.43
80 Ellen Cranstone 2LR 22.9 22.9 2= 47
80 Ellen Cranstone SB 82 82 1= 49
80 Ellen Cranstone VJ 53 52 50 53 3= 45
81 Alice Reynolds 4LR 48.1 48.1 3 46
81 Alice Reynolds S 8.98 9.06 8.85 9.06 1 50
81 Alice Reynolds SLJ 1.96 2.06 2.13 2.13 5 42



Team Results Isle of Wight (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Danielle Oakley 4LR 53.8 53.8 13 26
82 Danielle Oakley S 5.72 0.00 5.89 5.89 13 26
82 Danielle Oakley SLJ 1.96 1.94 1.95 1.96 12= 27
83 Harriet Drudge 2LR 22.9 22.9 2= 47
83 Harriet Drudge S 7.05 7.30 6.83 7.30 7= 37
83 Harriet Drudge VJ 47 50 49 50 6 40
84 Michaela Wood 4LR 50.2 50.2 8 36
84 Michaela Wood SB 77 77 7 38
84 Michaela Wood SLJ 2.08 2.06 2.06 2.08 7 38
85 Charlotte Currie 2LR 23.7 23.7 10 32
85 Charlotte Currie SB 80 80 3= 44
85 Charlotte Currie VJ 45 44 45 45 10= 31
86 Alicja Stokes 4LR 53.5 53.5 12 28
86 Alicja Stokes S 6.15 5.64 5.90 6.15 12 28
86 Alicja Stokes SLJ 1.74 1.78 1.80 1.80 14 24
87 Sophie Pragnell 2LR 23.3 23.3 7 38
87 Sophie Pragnell SB 71 71 10 32
87 Sophie Pragnell VJ 44 41 42 44 12 28



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hampshire 695 555 70 70

2 Berkshire 579 479 50 50

3 Oxfordshire 578 478 60 40

4 Isle of Wight 531 441 30 60

5 Buckinghamshire 402 362 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Kirsty Warland 2LR 22.7 22.7 1 50
89 Kirsty Warland SB 80 80 3= 44
89 Kirsty Warland VJ 51 53 53 53 3= 45
90 Evie Boyd 2LR 24.2 24.2 12= 27
90 Evie Boyd SB 80 80 3= 44
90 Evie Boyd SLJ 1.98 1.94 1.92 1.98 10= 31
91 Rebecca Littlewood 2LR 23.2 23.2 5= 41
91 Rebecca Littlewood S 6.58 6.90 7.34 7.34 6 40
91 Rebecca Littlewood SLJ 2.04 2.03 2.02 2.04 8 36
92 Kath Smith 4LR 48.5 48.5 4 44
92 Kath Smith SB 82 82 1= 49
92 Kath Smith VJ 40 0 28 40 14 24
93 Alice Parsons 4LR 49.3 49.3 5 42
93 Alice Parsons S 6.70 6.73 6.44 6.73 10 32
93 Alice Parsons VJ 40 45 42 45 10= 31
94 Sarah Dimond 4LR 53.9 53.9 14 24
94 Sarah Dimond S 6.53 6.54 6.31 6.54 11 30
94 Sarah Dimond SLJ 1.98 1.94 1.96 1.98 10= 31
95 Jennifer Sutherland SLJ 1.80 1.90 1.92 1.92



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 89 Kirsty Warland 22.7 50
2= Hampshire orange 80 Ellen Cranstone 22.9 47
2= Isle of Wight red 83 Harriet Drudge 22.9 47
4 Berkshire sky 61 Jessica Osunsanmi 23.1 44

5= Hampshire orange 77 Zara Martin 23.2 41
5= Oxfordshire royal 91 Rebecca Littlewood 23.2 41
7 Isle of Wight red 87 Sophie Pragnell 23.3 38
8 Berkshire sky 62 Geogia Lamothe 23.4 36
9 Hampshire orange 76 Lucy Bliss 23.6 34

10 Isle of Wight red 85 Charlotte Currie 23.7 32
11 Berkshire sky 66 Emma Passey 24.1 30

12= Buckinghamshire green 72 Francessca Curtis 24.2 27
12= Oxfordshire royal 90 Evie Boyd 24.2 27
14 Buckinghamshire green 70 Emma English 25.0 24
15 Buckinghamshire green 68 Amy Brown 25.8 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 75 Emma Buckett 47.3 50
2 Berkshire sky 63 Natalie Beale 47.9 48
3 Hampshire orange 81 Alice Reynolds 48.1 46
4 Oxfordshire royal 92 Kath Smith 48.5 44
5 Oxfordshire royal 93 Alice Parsons 49.3 42
6 Hampshire orange 78 Sophie Jones 49.5 40
7 Berkshire sky 64 Ngwafu Tansie 49.7 38
8 Isle of Wight red 84 Michaela Wood 50.2 36
9 Buckinghamshire green 71 Lauren Rutter 50.3 34

10 Berkshire sky 65 Amanda Nevill 51.0 32
11 Buckinghamshire green 69 Georgina Corkett 52.4 30
12 Isle of Wight red 86 Alicja Stokes 53.5 28
13 Isle of Wight red 82 Danielle Oakley 53.8 26
14 Oxfordshire royal 94 Sarah Dimond 53.9 24



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire orange 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 70.0
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 60.0
3 01 Berkshire sky 1:38.7 0.0 1:38.7 50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire green 1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8 40.0
5 04 Isle of Wight red 1:48.4 0.0 1:48.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire orange 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3 70.0
2 04 Isle of Wight red 1:32.4 0.0 1:32.4 60.0
3 01 Berkshire sky 1:33.7 0.0 1:33.7 50.0
4 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 81 Alice Reynolds 9.06 50
2 Hampshire orange 75 Emma Buckett 8.99 48
3 Berkshire sky 66 Emma Passey 8.08 46
4 Berkshire sky 63 Natalie Beale 7.85 44
5 Hampshire orange 78 Sophie Jones 7.84 42
6 Oxfordshire royal 91 Rebecca Littlewood 7.34 40

7= Berkshire sky 62 Geogia Lamothe 7.30 37
7= Isle of Wight red 83 Harriet Drudge 7.30 37
9 Buckinghamshire green 70 Emma English 7.01 34

10 Oxfordshire royal 93 Alice Parsons 6.73 32
11 Oxfordshire royal 94 Sarah Dimond 6.54 30
12 Isle of Wight red 86 Alicja Stokes 6.15 28
13 Isle of Wight red 82 Danielle Oakley 5.89 26
14 Buckinghamshire green 72 Francessca Curtis 4.80 24

Hampshire orange 79 Becky King 8.43 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Hampshire orange 80 Ellen Cranstone 82 49
1= Oxfordshire royal 92 Kath Smith 82 49
3= Isle of Wight red 85 Charlotte Currie 80 44
3= Oxfordshire royal 89 Kirsty Warland 80 44
3= Oxfordshire royal 90 Evie Boyd 80 44
6 Buckinghamshire green 71 Lauren Rutter 78 40
7 Isle of Wight red 84 Michaela Wood 77 38
8 Hampshire orange 77 Zara Martin 76 36
9 Hampshire orange 76 Lucy Bliss 72 34

10 Isle of Wight red 87 Sophie Pragnell 71 32
11 Berkshire sky 64 Ngwafu Tansie 69 30
12 Berkshire sky 65 Amanda Nevill 68 28

13= Berkshire sky 61 Jessica Osunsanmi 66 25
13= Buckinghamshire green 69 Georgina Corkett 66 25
15 Buckinghamshire green 68 Amy Brown 64 22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 76 Lucy Bliss 2.33 50
2 Berkshire sky 61 Jessica Osunsanmi 2.32 48
3 Hampshire orange 78 Sophie Jones 2.15 46
4 Berkshire sky 66 Emma Passey 2.14 44
5 Hampshire orange 81 Alice Reynolds 2.13 42
6 Buckinghamshire green 69 Georgina Corkett 2.11 40
7 Isle of Wight red 84 Michaela Wood 2.08 38
8 Oxfordshire royal 91 Rebecca Littlewood 2.04 36
9 Berkshire sky 65 Amanda Nevill 2.00 34

10= Oxfordshire royal 90 Evie Boyd 1.98 31
10= Oxfordshire royal 94 Sarah Dimond 1.98 31
12= Buckinghamshire green 71 Lauren Rutter 1.96 27
12= Isle of Wight red 82 Danielle Oakley 1.96 27
14 Isle of Wight red 86 Alicja Stokes 1.80 24
15 Buckinghamshire green 72 Francessca Curtis 1.67 22

Oxfordshire royal 95 Jennifer Sutherland 1.92 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 75 Emma Buckett 60 50
2 Hampshire orange 77 Zara Martin 56 48

3= Hampshire orange 80 Ellen Cranstone 53 45
3= Oxfordshire royal 89 Kirsty Warland 53 45
5 Berkshire sky 63 Natalie Beale 51 42
6 Isle of Wight red 83 Harriet Drudge 50 40
7 Berkshire sky 64 Ngwafu Tansie 49 38

8= Berkshire sky 62 Geogia Lamothe 46 35
8= Buckinghamshire green 70 Emma English 46 35

10= Isle of Wight red 85 Charlotte Currie 45 31
10= Oxfordshire royal 93 Alice Parsons 45 31
12 Isle of Wight red 87 Sophie Pragnell 44 28
13 Buckinghamshire green 68 Amy Brown 43 26
14 Oxfordshire royal 92 Kath Smith 40 24
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